Eisenhower Girls Lacrosse Registration Meeting Feb. 26, 2019

6:30 – 8:30pm in Malow Jr. High Aux Gym

- Introductions Steve Valutis, President
 - Board Members:
 - Steve Valutis President
 - Marc DiLiddo Vice President
 - Nancy Miller Treasurer
 - Terry McCloud Secretary
 - Susan Brothers Event Coordinator
 - Jennifer Stivers-Dechane Volunteer Coordinator
 - o Team Moms Leslie Valutis (Varsity), Kate DiLiddo (prior yr JV)
 - o Coach Desiree Messina
- History of Program Steve Valutis
- Coach's Qualifications, Philosophy and Current Year Lacrosse Program Coach
- Tryouts Coach
 - Tryouts to take place from March 11th March 15th at the times below
 - Mondays and Fridays 4:30pm 6:00pm
 - Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 4:00pm 5:30pm
 - o Location: Total Sports Park 65665 Powell Rd, Washington, MI 48095
 - o Need to complete the Registration Process (see attached) by March 5, 2019
 - Equipment needed: lacrosse stick, protective goggles, mouth guard, cleats (lacrosse or soccer)
- What to expect this season Steve Valutis
 - Indoor practice through March 25 (M,F 4:30 -6 pm T,W,Th 4 5:30pm)
 - Need a JV coach or Varsity coach will try to do both with an assistant
 - o Communication Team Snap & Team Moms & webstie eisenhowerathletics.org
- Schedule (see attached but subject to change) Marc & Kate DiLiddo
- Booster Club Registration (form attached) Booster Club Members
- Spirit Wear See attached on how to order online from 3/15/19 3/24/2109 (expected delivery – 2nd week of April) - Mark McCord of Custom Threads (Heather Collis)
- Volunteers Needed Parents, Grandparents, Students (will be trained & welcomed!) -Jennifer Stivers-Dechane
- Fundraisers Poker Nights 3/14-3/17 link for parents to sign up to help on our website
- Registration Process for being on the team See Attached Nancy Miller, Treasurer
- Who to contact with any additional questions or help
 - o Steve Valutis email svalutis@gmail.com
 - o Nancy Miller (registration) 586-909-1809
 - o Marc Dilido (Team Snap) email marcdiliddo@gmail.com

Today after the meeting – In room E5031 (right by the Malow Jr High Aux Gym)

- Pay Lacrosse Team Registration Fee for \$350 (Nancy Miller)
 - o Checks made out to: Eisenhower Girls Lacrosse Booster Club
- Sign up for Eisenhower's Athletic Booster Club \$20 check or cash
- See the cool new spiritwear (Heather Collis)
- Get help with Family ID (Leslie Valutis)
- Get help with Team Snap (Marc Dilido, Susan Brothers)
- Get answers to any additional questions (Coach Dez, Board Members, Team Moms)
- Headbands and Ike Pop Sockets Limited quantities available today for sale

Registration Process the Eisenhower Girls' Lacrosse Team:

- Complete this Registration Process by March 5, 2019
- Pay \$350 Membership Fee by check (today)
 or mail check to Nancy Miller, 53594 Poinsettia Dr. Macomb, MI 48042
 or pay by credit card on Team Snap (there is a fee of about \$12 to pay by credit card)
 *Registration fee will be refunded to you if your daughter does not make the team. I
 will mail you the check back or refund your credit card.
 - o Check should be made out to: Eisenhower Girls Lacrosse Booster Club
- Get a Sports Physical (form available on MHSAA website). If you have a physical it must be dated after 4/15/2018.
- Register on Family ID and upload physical required of all Eisenhower sports (see below for instructions)
- Register for Team Snap Marc DiLiddo
- If there is a financial hardship then please email Nancy Miller at millerfamily586@gmail.com

How to Register on Family ID

- Go to www.familyid.com
- Login (or create your account first)
- Find Eisenhower High School Athletics
- 2019 Spring Registration
- Click Register Now
- Select Girls Lacrosse
- Select Registering for a Club Sport no fee
- Complete the registration process online including uploading your physicial (best results if each page of the physical is a separate pdf file).
- If you had a physical saved from a previous Fall or Winter sport this year then it will carry over for the Spring sport.
- Print a copy for yourself.

How to Register for Team Snap

Your manager must "invite" you to join by sending you a special "invitation email".

o If you do not receive an invitation email or have questions then please contact Marc Diliddo at email marcdiliddo@gmail.com. email marcdiliddo@gmail.com